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NAME 
 
ORGANIZATION 

AFFILIATION 

 
CONTACT 
NUMBER 

 
E-MAIL 

 
 

 
Peggy Schwartz 

 
TAP/NBTMD 

 
301-770-8108 

 
pschwartz@nbtmd.org

 
 

 
Mirza Morris 

 
TAP/NBTMD 

 
301-770-8108 

 
mmorris@nbtmd.org

 
 

 
Darlene Nader 

 
TAP/NBTMD 

 
301-770-8108 

 
nbtmddn@erols.com

 
 

 
Hollen Kimmel 

 
LINK, Reston 

 
703-318-9663 

 
Link@Linkinfo.org

 
 

 
Michelle Parker 

 
BTS 

 
301-656-0868 

 
mbyrnieparker@bethesda.org

 
 

 
Kristen Fink 

 
BTS 

 
301-656-0868 

 
kfink@bethesda.org

 
 

 
Francine Waters 

 
BTS 

 
301-656-0868 

 
fwaters@bethesda.org

 
 

 
Ellen Jones 

 
DC BID 

 
202-661-7567 

 
ellen@downtowndc.org

 
 

 
Kathleen Jackson  

 
TYTRAN 
Association 

 
703-799-5394 

 
tytran@aol.com

 
 

 
James Larsen** 

 
DATA 

 
703-817-1307 

 
offutt.stephan@epa.gov

 
 

 
Sarah Straub 

 
DATA 

 
703-817-1307 

 
sdavis@data.trans.org

 
 

 
Nicholas Ramfos 

 
COG/TPB 

 
202-962-3313 

 
nramfos@mwcog.org

 
 

 
Heather McColl 

 
ARTMA 

 
410-269-7433 

 
hmccoll@artma.org

 
 

 
Margaret 
Warehime 

 
BWI Business 
Partnership 

 
410-859-1000 

 
mwarehime@bwipartner.org

 
 

 
Mark Hersey * 

 
COG/TPB 

 
202-962-3383 

 
mhersey@mwcog.org

 
 

 
Pamela Kahn 

 
GT BID 

 
202-463-3400 

 
pkahn@gtbid.com

 
 

 
Patty Brosmer 

 
Capitol Hill BID 

 
202-842-3333 

 
pbrosmer@capitolhillbid.org

 
 

 
Ken Gray 

 
Georgetown 
Partnership 

 
202-298-9222 

 
info@georgetowndc.com
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NUMBER 

 
E-MAIL 

 
 

 
Ben Cohen 

 
BWI Business 
Partnership 

 
410-859-1000 

 
caravan@bwipartner.org 

 
 

 
Takumi 
Yamamoto 

 
FHA 

 
202-493-3132 

 
Takumiyamamoto2000@yahoo.c
o.jp 

 
 

 
Michael Nolan 

 
NuRide 

 
703-871-3976 

 
mnolan@nuride.com 

 
 

 
Lisa DuMetz 

 
FC DOT 

 
703-324-1184 

 
Lisa.dumetz@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 
 

 
Chris Arabia 

 
COG 

 
202-962-3313 

 
carabia@mwcog.org 

 
 

 
Cynthia Capelli 

 
STI 

 
703-222-9370 

 
sticonsul@aol.com  

 
 

* COG Staff contact for TMA Advisory Group 
** Current Chairperson 


